



**BOSCH**

Bosch Limited  
Post Box No:3000  
Hosur Road, Adugodi  
Bangalore-560030  
Karnataka, India  
Tel +91 80 67523878  
[www.boschindia.com](http://www.boschindia.com)  
L85110KA1951PLC000761  
[Secretarial.Corp@in.bosch.com](mailto:Secretarial.Corp@in.bosch.com)

Corporate Relationship Department  
BSE Limited  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring  
Rotunda Building  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai – 400 001  
Scrip code:500530

The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E)  
Mumbai – 400 051  
Scrip code: BOSCHLTD

10.11.2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 published today (i.e. 10.11.2022) in the Newspapers viz.-Business Standard (all editions) (in English) and Kannada Prabha (Bengaluru edition) (in kannada).

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

**Yours faithfully,  
for Bosch Limited,**

**Soumitra Bhattacharya  
(DIN:02783243)  
Managing Director**

Enclosed: as above

# DhanlaxmiBank

established 1927

Banking on Relationships forever

Registered Office: P B No.9, Dhanalakshmi Buildings, Naickanal, Thirissur - 680 001 Tel: 0487-6617000  
www.dhanbank.com | www.facebook.com/dhanbank1927/ | CIN: L65191KL1927PLC000307

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	28526	52208	26679	108576
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1589	(1054)	366	3709
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1589	(1054)	366	3709
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1589	(1054)	366	3590
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	25301	25301	25301	25301
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve)	49866	49866	48315	50892
8	Securities Premium Account	100545	100545	100545	100545
9	Net worth	66487	66487	64742	67663
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	15000	15000	15000	15000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	*Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.23	0.23	0.23	0.22
13	**Earnings Per Share in Rupees (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	(1)Basic	0.63	(0.42)	0.14	1.42
	(2)Diluted	0.63	(0.42)	0.14	1.42
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA

\* Debt represents borrowings with residual maturity of more than one year

\*\*Quarterly/ half-yearly numbers are not annualized

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half-yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/half-yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at <https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.nseindia.com> and also on Banks' Website: <https://www.dhanbank.com>.

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE/NSE Ltd and can be accessed on URL <https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.nseindia.com>

(Shivan J K)  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN: 09008166)

Place: Thrissur  
Date: 9<sup>th</sup> November 2022



## RESONANCE SPECIALTIES LIMITED

(CIN No. L25209MH1989PLC051993)

REGD. OFFICE : 54-D, Kandivali Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (West) MUMBAI 400067

Website: www.resonancespecialties.com TEL: 022 6857 2827, GST No-27AAACA9590Q1ZV, Email: info@resonancespecialties.com

### FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30th September, 2022 Un-Audited	30th June, 2022 Un-Audited	30th September, 2021 Un-Audited	30th September, 2022 Un-Audited		30th September, 2021 Un-Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,508.93	1,578.49	1,850.23	3,087.42	3,998.65	7,421.66
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period ( Before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extra ordinary items	186.32	207.37	439.46	393.69	906.47	1,627.97
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period ( Before Tax, after Exceptional and/ or Extra ordinary items	186.32	207.37	443.15	393.69	910.16	1,628.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period ( after Tax, after Exceptional and/ or Extra ordinary items	137.85	151.54	335.28	289.39	685.49	1,235.98
5	Comprehensive income for the period ( Comprising profit & loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	143.67	149.01	345.97	292.68	686.55	1,228.48
6	Equity Share Capital	1,154.40	1,154.40	1,154.40	1,154.40	1,154.40	1,154.40
7	Reserves ( Excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3,462.67
8	Earning per Shares (of Rs 10/-each (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (basic & Diluted)	1.24	1.29	3.00	2.54	5.94	10.64

#### Notes :

- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules' 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 9th November 2022.
- In accordance with Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments", the company has only one reportable primary business segment i.e. "Chemical Manufacturing". However, the company has secondary geographical segment which is disclosed below as per Ind AS- 108. Information about secondary geographical segments

Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)	
	April to September 22	April to September 21
Segment Revenue		
- India	1,261.46	1,160.89
- Outside India	1,825.96	2,837.76
<b>Total</b>	<b>3,087.42</b>	<b>3,998.65</b>

The segment asset and segment capital expenditure attributable to the segment "Outside India" is less than 10% of the respective total assets and total capital expenditure and therefore not disclosed separately.

- The figures for the previous financial period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

By the order of the Board  
For RESONANCE SPECIALTIES LIMITED  
M. Charchit Jain  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 09344495

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 9th November 2022

## FORM G

### INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR HANUNG TOYS & TEXTILES LTD.

(Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS	
1. Name of the Corporate Debtor along with PAN/CIN/LLP No.	HANUNG TOYS & TEXTILES LTD. PAN-AAACH0496A CIN-L74999DL1990PLC041722
2. Address of the registered office	The Company was under the charge of Official Liquidator since 2018. However, as per MCAdata Reg. office was at: C-24, Greater Kailash Enclave-I New Delhi South Delhi -110048, which is not maintained by and further not belongs to the Corporate Debtors)
3. URL of website	No website is maintained by CD
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	Plot No. 108, 109, 110, 125 etc. at NSEZ, Noida, UP and village Lakesri, Bhagwanpur, Roorkee, UK. (Land, Building and P&M)
5. Installed capacity of main products/ services	As per public domain : Estimated capacity for manufacturing stuff Toys - 110 lakh pcs p.a., Home Furnishing - Not available
6. Quantity & value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	As per the latest Audited Financial Statement available at 31.03.2017- Total net sale - Rs. 1411.53 lakh (Stuff Toys- 80.23 lakh and Home Furnishing - Rs. 1331.31 lakh). Thereafter CD was under SARFAESI/ Official Liquidator since July 2018 and no activities has been carried thereafter.
7. Number of employees/ workmen	NIL, as not in the operation
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	Last available financial statement available at: <a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fUTSDFuqI08FZTPnUnUm40KInKy/view?usp=share_link">https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fUTSDFuqI08FZTPnUnUm40KInKy/view?usp=share_link</a> Further details can be obtained upon request at email id: <a href="mailto:hanungtoystextile@gmail.com">hanungtoystextile@gmail.com</a> and may mark cc to <a href="mailto:cmashokgupt@gmail.com">cmashokgupt@gmail.com</a> .
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at	Minimum Tangible Net worth of Person- Rs. 15 crores, Refundable EMD of Rs. 25 lakh, Eligibility under section 29A of Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code. Detailed information on eligibility criteria, can be obtained upon request at <a href="mailto:hanungtoystextile@gmail.com">hanungtoystextile@gmail.com</a>
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	09.12.2022
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	17.12.2022
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	22.12.2022
13. Process email id to submit EOI	<a href="mailto:hanungtoystextile@gmail.com">hanungtoystextile@gmail.com</a>

For M/s Hanung Toys & Textiles Limited  
Ashok Kumar Gupta, Resolution Professional  
IP Reg Number: IBB/PA-003/IP-N00010/2016-2017/10072  
Reg. Address: LD-46, Pitampura, Delhi-110034. Email: [cmashokgupt@gmail.com](mailto:cmashokgupt@gmail.com)  
Date: 09.11.2022 Correspondence Address: 304 D.B. Chambers, 12/56, D. B. Gupta Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005. Email: [hanungtoystextile@gmail.com](mailto:hanungtoystextile@gmail.com)

## THE RAMCO CEMENTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: "Ramamandiram", Rajapalayam - 626 117.  
Corporate Office: 98-A, Dr.Radhakrishnan Salai, Chennai 600 004.  
CIN : L26941TN1957PLC003566; E-mail : [kns@ramcocements.co.in](mailto:kns@ramcocements.co.in)

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2022

Rs. in Lacs

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half-Year Ended		Year Ended
		Un-Audited 30-09-2022	Un-Audited 30-06-2022	Un-Audited 30-09-2021	Un-Audited 30-09-2022	Un-Audited 30-09-2021	
1	Total Income	180061	178564	151033	358625	275032	603169
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax	1755	15505	27873	17260	53026	80344
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax attributable to						
	- Equity shareholders of the Parent	308	10902	51584	11210	68729	88148
	- Non-Controlling Interest	63	21	93	84	115	47
	Total	371	10923	51677	11294	68844	88195
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax attributable to						
	- Equity shareholders of the Parent	516	11001	51716	11517	68911	87888
	- Non-Controlling Interest	64	22	93	86	115	46
	Total	580	11023	51809	11603	69026	87934
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2363	2363	2360	2363	2360	2363
6	Other Equity				663917	640354	659496
7	Securities Premium Account				5059	2955	5059
8	Net worth	667043	643478	662596	667043	643478	662596
9	Paid up Debt Capital				482112	356254	392995
10	Capital Redemption Reserve				163	163	163
11	Debt-Equity Ratio (in multiples)				0.72	0.55	0.59
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in multiples)				1.20	1.67	1.00
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in multiples)				1.73	5.66	4.26
14	Earnings Per share of Re.1/- each (Rs.) (Not Annualized)						
	Basic:	0.13	4.77	22.56	4.90	30.05	38.56
	Diluted:	0.13	4.77	22.56	4.90	30.05	38.56

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half-Year ended Un-Audited financial results that has been filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half-Year ended Un-Audited financial results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.ramcocements.in](http://www.ramcocements.in)
  - The above consolidated un-audited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on 09-11-2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.
  - Key Standalone financial information

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half-Year Ended		Year Ended
	Un-Audited 30-09-2022	Un-Audited 30-06-2022	Un-Audited 30-09-2021	Un-Audited 30-09-2022	Un-Audited 30-09-2021	
Total Income	179320	177939	150103	357259	273570	601062
Net Profit before tax	1602	15370	27384	16972	52394	80124
Net Profit after tax	1147	11227	51708	12374	68606	89270

- The previous period figures have been re-grouped/re-stated wherever necessary

For THE RAMCO CEMENTS LIMITED  
M.F. FAROOQUI  
CHAIRMAN

Chennai  
09-11-2022

## GUJARAT STATE FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: PO: Fertilizernagar-391750, Dist: Vadodra, Gujarat, India  
CIN No. L99999GJ1962PLC001121 Tel:(0265) 2242451/651/751

Email: [ho@gsfcltd.com](mailto:ho@gsfcltd.com) Web: [www.gsfclimited.com](http://www.gsfclimited.com)

### Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30-Sep-22	Quarter ended 30-Sep-21	Half year ended 30-Sep-22	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22	Quarter ended 30-Sep-21	Half year ended 30-Sep-22
1	Total income from operations	2,40,532	2,51,100	5,46,671	2,48,768	2,53,201	5,50,583
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	41,803	34,106	93,659	41,527	34,780	92,411
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	41,803	34,106	93,659	41,527	34,780	92,411
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	28,924	22,616	64,507	28,527	23,129	63,108
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	87,647	32,428	11,302	87,250	32,941	9,903
6	Equity Share Capital	7,970	7,970	7,970	7,970	7,970	7,970
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic (in ₹):	7.26	5.67	16.19	7.16	5.80	15.84
	2. Diluted (in ₹):	7.26	5.67	16.19	7.16	5.80	15.84

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (<http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com>) and on Company's website (<http://www.gsfclimited.com>)
- The statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'limited review' of the results for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

Date: 9<sup>th</sup> November 2022  
Place: Gandhinagar

For Gujarat State Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd  
MUKESH PURI, IAS  
Managing Director (DIN - 03585870)

## Bosch Limited

Registered office : Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru-560 030  
Website: [www.bosch.in](http://www.bosch.in); Email: [investor@in.bosch.com](mailto:investor@in.bosch.com) Phone: +91 80 67524938  
CIN: L85110KA1951PLC000761

### Statement of Unaudited Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022

[Rs. in Millions (Mio INR)]

Sl.No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		
		Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 30.06.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2021	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2021	Audited 31.03.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 30.06.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2021	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2021	Audited 31.03.2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	38,113	36,010	30,423	74,123	55,848	121,779	38,112	36,010	30,423	74,122	55,848	121,778
2.	Profit before tax	4,870	4,377	3,975	9,247	7,328	15,001	4,870	4,376	3,975	9,246	7,328	14,999
3.	Net Profit for the period	3,724	3,342	3,720	7,066	6,317	12,172	3,724	3,341	3,720	7,065	6,317	12,170
4.	Share of profit/(loss) of associate and joint venture	-	-	-	-	-	-	12	0	3	12	8	13
5.	Net profit/( loss) after taxes and share of profit/( loss) of Associates and Joint Venture (3 + 4)	3,724	3,342	3,720	7,066	6,317	12,172	3,736	3,341	3,723	7,		



